A

. OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL '
GOVT. POLYTECHENIC KINNAUR
'CAMP AT ROHRU DISTT. SHIMLA H.P.

. NO. GPK/SWF/Cash/2022- : ' Dated

Notice

With reference to FIPTSB Dharamshala Admission'Prospectus 2024-2025 page no 46 (Fee and other charges and
their rules) Clause NO 14.1, 14.2 details of fee structure for newly admitied students for current semester is as under.

Sr No. PDetails/Particulars Boys TFW Girls PWD
. ' ' - " candidate
1 Admission fee 230.00 250.00. 250,00 -
2 Institution security { Refundable) 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
3 Library Security { Refundable) 500.00 500.00 500.00 - 500.00
4 LIC Group Insurance 118.00 118.00 118.00 - 118.00
5 Tuition fee 1500,00 - - -
6 - Identity Card 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 Corpus Fund 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
8 Annual Festival 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
9 Magazine fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
10 Libraty fee 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
11 Medical Fee 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
12 Examination fee 300.00 300.00 300,00 - 300.00
13 Institutional Development Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14 Computer Fee. 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
15 Industrial Visit Char%e 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
16 T&P . - 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 .
17 “Sports and cultural Fund 150.00 150.00 - 150.00 150.060
Total : 6188.00 4688.00 4688.00 4438.00

* Note: - Tuition Fee exempted only to female/tuition foe weaver/40% and above handicapped stu.dcnts.‘

Prin%pal

Govt. Polytechnic Kinnaur
Camp at Rohru, Distt. Shimia H.P.

Dated: 2)\3'— ’_G ""ﬂ&\
Sh. Ravinder Singh Member Secretary Admission Committee for informati.on. .
All the Class In-charges of the disciplines (Internal) for information and to inform the students accotdingly to deposit their

fee/dues within time. )
éb/ﬁ/\’”

3. Notice Board Insitute/Boys/Girls Hostel.

Vh{ Sandeep Kumar web Site Incharge for information.
Principal :
Govt. Polytechnic Kinnaur

Camp at Rohru, Bﬁﬁ. Shimla H.P:

Ends. GPK/SWE/Misc/2022- \'Q;}%
Copy: :
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